

BY: Senator Frosh

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 145, AS AMENDED

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1 of the Finance Committee Amendments (SB0145/397871/1), in line 9 of Amendment No. 1, after "~~repealing~~" insert "and reenacting, with amendments,"; and strike in their entirety lines 15 through 20, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2 of the Finance Committee Amendments, in line 16 of Amendment No. 2, strike "\$10" and substitute "\$2"; and in the same line, strike "10%" and substitute "1.5%".

On page 3 of the Finance Committee Amendments, in lines 10 and 12 of Amendment No. 2, in each instance, strike the bracket; in line 10, after "(f)" insert "(1)"; in line 11, strike "\$10" and substitute "\$2"; in the same line, strike "10%" and substitute "1.5%"; and strike in their entirety lines 13 through 22, inclusive.

On page 4 of the Finance Committee Amendments, in line 6 of Amendment No. 2, strike "\$15 OR ONE-TENTH" and substitute "\$2 OR 1.5% PER MONTH".